



NOTES:

1. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PER ISPWC SPECIFICATIONS.
2. GRADE AND ALIGNMENT TO BE ESTABLISHED OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER AND THE PUBLIC AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION.
3. CURB AND GUTTER CONCRETE MIX DESIGN TO BE CLASS 4000A WITH 3/4" AGGREGATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ISPWC SECTION 703, CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE, TABLE 1. ALL OTHER CONCRETE (I.E. SIDEWALK, APPROACHES AND RAMPS) TO BE CLASS 4000B WITH 3/4" AGGREGATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ISPWC SECTION 703, CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE, TABLE 1.
4. MICRO-SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL BE FIBERMESH OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. LENGTH OF FIBERS SHALL BE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER. ADD 1.5 POUNDS OF FIBERMESH OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE, OR AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER.
5. ALL CONCRETE FLATWORK SHALL NOT BE TROWELED; USE SCREED, FLOAT AND BROOM.
6. CONTRACTOR TO SEAL ALL CONCRETE WITH SILANE-40 CONCRETE SEALER PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMENDATIONS.
7. BASE: FOUR (4") INCH COMPACTED DEPTH OF THREE-QUARTER (3/4") INCH MINUS CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL PLACE AS SPECIFIED AND PAID UNDER ISPWC SECTION 802; COMPACTED TO MIN. 95% OF STANDARD PROCTOR.
8. ONE-HALF (1/2") INCH PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL (AASHTO M 213) AT ALL COLD JOINTS.
9. CONTINUOUS PLACEMENT PREFERRED, SCORE INTERVALS AT TEN (10') FEET MAXIMUM SPACING (OR CONSISTENT WITH 2X SIDEWALK WIDTH FOR SCORE SPACING). SHORT SECTIONS OR NON-CONTINUOUS POURS TO UTILIZE REBAR REINFORCEMENT DOWELED INTO EXISTING/ADJACENT CURB.
10. BACKFILL AS PER ISPWC SECTION 706.
11. GUTTER PAN TO BE MODIFIED AT ALL ADA PEDESTRIAN RAMPS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 5.0% TRANSITION DISTANCE BACK TO STANDARD CURB & GUTTER TO BE A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF FIVE (5'-0") FEET. REFER TO ITD STANDARD DRAWING NO. H-1-B FOR DETAILS. IN ADDITION, ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE A TWENTY-FOUR (24") INCH DEEP STRIP OF DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ACROSS THE FULL WIDTH OF THE LOWER PART OF THE RAMP.
12. ALL CONCRETE WORK TO CARRY A MINIMUM 2-YEAR WARRANTY AGAINST SCALED OR SPALLED SURFACES IN EXCESS OF 5% OF THE SURFACE AREA PER 20 S.F.
13. ALL WORKMANSHIP LOCATED WITHIN A CITY OF McCALL RIGHT-OF-WAY TO CARRY A 2-YEAR WARRANTY.



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
815 N. SAMSON TRAIL
McCALL, IDAHO 83638
208.634.5580

CITY OF McCALL
McCALL TYPE II CURB AND GUTTER

STANDARD DRAWING NO.

MSD-702

PROJECT	DRAWN BY	SHEET NO.
DATE	1/12/2023	1 OF 1